1. Name of conveying party( ies):       3 - 26 - 0 3         1. Göran Sundholm         2.         3.         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         □         Yes         3. Nature of conveyance:	Attorney Docket <u>U 014184-</u> ET record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Marioff Corporation OY Address: Hakamäenkuja 4 FIN-01510 Vantaa, Finland
1. Name of conveying party( ies):       3 - 26 - ∂ 3         1. Göran Sundholm       3.         2. 3.       Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         □ Yes ⊠ No         3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party ( ies): Name: Marioff Corporation OY Address: Hakamäenkuja 4
<ol> <li>Göran Sundholm</li> <li>Göran Sundholm</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>Yes No</li> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> </ol>	Name: Marioff Corporation OY Address: Hakamäenkuja 4
<ul> <li>2.</li> <li>3.</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>Yes No</li> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> </ul>	Address: Hakamäenkuja 4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square_{Yes} igodot No$ 3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: Hakamäenkuja 4 FIN-01510 Vantaa, Finland
Assignment L Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	□ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub>
Other Change of Address	
Execution Date(s): 1. October 15, 2002 2. 3.	
Additional numbers attached?	□ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub>
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	1
Name: William R. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)@ \$40.00 each
Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street	
New York, N.Y. 10023	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
	8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9. Signature: <u>WILLIAM R. EVANS</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>March 21, 2003</u> Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	3
C:8021 40.00 DP (	(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) <b>16-</b>

PATENT REEL: 013893 FRAME: 0304

Hanni Kingan Issia 2	
Ilmari Kiannon kuja 3	
FIN-04310 Tuusula, Finland	
ha <u>S</u> invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>A fire door a</u>	and a fire protection system
	application for Letters
(l/We have madeor am/are about to make) Patent of the United States of America;	
AND WHEREAS, MARIOFF CORPORATION	
Hakamäenkuja 4, FIN-01510 Vantaa, Fir	aland
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Pate	nt to be obtained therefor from the
United States;	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may conce	ern, that for and in consideration of
On	e Dollars (\$1
to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged $\underline{I}$	
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby a	
Marioff Corporation	-
* my entir right, title, and in	nterest in and to the said invention
as fully set forth and described in the:	interest in and to the said invention
•	
elete a) specification prepared and executed by on the	
b) application filed on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>01</u> , Seria	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, a	
held and enjoyed by the said <u>Marioff Corporation</u>	
for <u>their</u> own use and behoof, and for <u>their</u> legal represe	
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as t	he same would have been held by
me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set has	nd and affix seal
at	
Vantaa, Finland this 15th day of October	, A.D. 20 <u>02</u>
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Garcin

ASSIGNMENT

\* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT REEL: 013893 FRAME: 0305



## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being:

## MAILING

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Date: March 21, 2003

	FACSIMILE
	transmitted by acsimile to the Patent and
	Trademark Office
	The second secon
Sign	ature

WILLIAM R. EVANS (type or print name of person certifying)

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 1 of 2) 16-6

PATENT REEL: 013893 FRAME: 0306

**RECORDED: 03/26/2003**